PG 2004

NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S COURT

A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner’s Court was held on Monday,

the 23

day of November, 2015 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro

County Annex Building, 601 North 13" in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM

Davenport, Jr.

Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren and

James Olsen.

1

2.

3.

4.

10:00 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren
Carried unanimously

Opening prayer by Comm. Olsen
Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comments-Don King-roads & High Speed Rail PG 2006

Consent Items

6.

Motion to approve consent item 5 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including
payroll (paid 11/15/15) TO WIT PG 2007-2027

Action Items

Motion to lift the burn ban by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve October 2015 Tax Collection Report, Gail Smith by Comm.
Grant sec by Comm. Martin T0O WIT PG 2028-2033
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve proposal for Software and Facility maintenance with Facility
Dude, by Comm. Martin sec by Judge Davenport 70 WIT PG 2034-2041
Comm. Grant-yes Comm. Martin-yes Comm. Warren-yes Judge-yes

Comm. Olsen-no

Carried 4-1

Motion to approve 2016 Navarro County Resolution Indigent Defense Grant
Program by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 70 WIT PG 2042-2043
Carried unanimously



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.
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PG 2005

Motion to approve Amendment to Google Agreement to Terminate Enterprise
Products by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 7O WIT PG 2044
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve Google Agreement contingent upon review by Lowell
Thompson our District Attorney by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Olsen
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 2045-2046

Motion to approve Waivers and Resolutions for Bridge Replacement or
Rehabilitation on SE CR 0120 Rush Creek and SE CR 0190 Rush Creek, Pct. 2

by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren T0 WIT PG 2047-2083
Carried unanimously

Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code
Section 551.071(2) to confer regarding matters which are privileged pursuant to
the attorney client privilege by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren

Carried unanimously

Motion to come out of Executive Session by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas
Government Code Section 551.072(2) to confer regarding matters which are
privileged pursuant to the attorney client privilege to adopt the resolution read by
Judge Davenport by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren

Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 2084-2085

Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren
Carried unanimously

SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE

FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE
COMMISSIONERS COURT’S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR NOVEMBER 23™
, 2015.

SIGNED 23" DAY OF NOVEMBER 2015.

SHERRY DQWRZOUNTY CLERK
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NAVARRQO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

PUBLIC COMMENTS PARTICIPATION FORM

PRINT NAME AND SUBJECT
Date l] - 6:’)) = /5
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ANNE G CURTIS
BARBARA LATTA
BARBARA LATTA
BARBARA MCVAY
BARBARA MCVAY
BARBARA WHITE
BARBARA WHITE
BARBARA WILSON
BARBARA WILSON
BILLY W ELIAS
BOBBY WADE
CARLA TESTA
CARMEN CASHAT
CARMEN CASHAT
CHERYL TAYLOR
CHRIS BALDWIN
CHRIS BALDWIN
CINDY BOYD
DAVID TAYLOR
DEBORAH COLLINS
DEBORAH COLLINS
DIANA ROBINSON
DIANNE SUMMERS
DIANNE SUMMERS
DONALD KING
DONNA 0 TOOLE
Et IZABETH METCALF
FELECIA DAVIS
GALE GREESON
GALE GREESON
GILBERT HALL
GLENDA BURRES
GLORIA GARCIA
HOLLY CONGER
JACKLYN T KING
JACKLYN T KING
JEANETTE MELTON
JENNA HALL
JESSE CALAME
JESSE MILLS
JOHN R CURTIS
JOHN R CURTIS
JOHN ROBINSON
JOHN ROBINSON
JUDY SHELTON
JUSTIN MCMAHAN
KATHERINE SHIMONEK
KATHLEEN MILES
KATHY HANNA
KEITH BURRES
KEITH BURRES
LARRY MCVAY
LINDA MERTZ
LISA COLEMAN
MARIAN POLAK

GENERAL FUND

A/P CLAIMS LIST

A 0o7

ALL RECORDS FROM 11/16/2015 TO 11/16/2015 DATE-TO-BE-PAID
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130.50
126.00
25.00
121.50
25.00
130.50
25.00
126.00
25.00
130.50
128.25
144.00
128.25
25.00
112.50
18.00
25.00
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18.00
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VENDOR NAME

MARIAN POLAK
MARILYN MCNEEL
MARY WADE

MARY WADE

NANCY BLANKENSHIP
NANCY BLANKENSHIP
PEGGY J THOMAS
PENNY A LIGGINS
PENNY A LIGGINS
PHIL CALVIN
PRISCILLA WADLEY
RETA GILLEN
RHONDA PRAYTOR
RITA J WEST
ROBERT 0'TOOLE
ROBERT 0" TOOLE
ROSE MARY PARMLEY
ROSELLAN RICHARDS
RUTH NELSON

SAM THOMPSON
SHERRY EVERITT
STEVEN LEE JESSUP
STEVEN LEE JESSUP
SUSIE WINTERS
THERESA WOMACK
THOMAS MILES
THOMAS MILES
WILLTAM EDWARDS
WILLIAM EDWARDS
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% ALL RECORDS FROM 11/23/2015 TO 11/23/2015 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT
A-1 FIRE & SECURITY EQU 2016 101-512-455 MAINT CONTRACT - FIRE INSPECTION 10/ 38163 11/18/2015 11/23/2015 1,595.00
A-1 FIRE & SECURITY EQU 2016 101-512-455 MAINT CONTRACT - SPRINKLER INSPECTIO 38163 11/18/2015 11/23/2015 825.00
A-1 FIRE & SECURITY EQU 2016 101-512-455 MAINT CONTRACT - BATTERY TEST 38163 11/18/2015 11/23/2015 18.00
ACCESS POINT.INC. 2016 101-560-435 TELEPHONE - CRIM 312177 11/07/15 - 1 3976738 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 58.74
ACCESS POINT,INC. 2016 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 312177 11/07/15 - 1 3976738 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 4.440.57
AKXV PLUMBING CONTRACTOR 2016 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE ANNEX - REMOVAL OF 9088 11/16/2015 11/23/2015 300350 229.86

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUT 2016 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2475 - P265/60 S067223030  11/17/2015 1172372015 300366 469.44
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUT 2016 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2474 - P265/60 S067592060 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 300406 234.72
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUT 2016 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2160 - P235-55 S067535001  11/19/2015 11/23/2015 300405 421.52
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUT 2016 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2262 - P265-60 5067398688  11/19/2015 11/23/2015 300398 469.44
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUT 2016 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2263 - P265-60 S067535013  11/19/2015 11/23/2015 300403 234.72

ANGUS VOLUNTEER FIRE DE 2016 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION NOV 2015 11/01/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 600.00
ANNA MIDDLETON 2016 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 71 MILES @ .575 0CcT 2015 11/16/2015 11/23/2015 40.83
ANTHONY EILAND 2016 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED CROGER. JOHNNY 35109 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 200.00
ANTHONY EILAND 2016 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED CARTER, JASMINE 36373 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 400.00
ATRTSERVICES INC. 2016 101-475-435 CVC - TELEPHONE 9038740832 10/23/15 10/23/15 11/16/2015 11/23/2015 177.65
ATRTSERVICES INC, 2016 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 9038723189 11/09/15 11/09/15 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 110.17
ATRTSERVICES INC. 2016 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 9038723030 11/09/15 11/09/15 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 676.02
ATBTSERVICES INC. 2016 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256008137 10/03/ 11/02/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 52.20
ATBTSERVICES INC. 2016 101-561-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256004254 10/03/ 11/02/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 38.76
ATRTSERVICES INC. 2016 101-568-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256004254 10/03/ 11/02/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 37.99
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2016 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256004189 10/03/ 11/02/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 70.06
ATATSERVICES INC. 2016 101-512-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256003555 10/03/ 11/02/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 74.26
ATRTSERVICES INC. 2016 101-512-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256003404 10/03/ 11/02/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 70.06
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2016 101-568-451 EMERGENCY SERVIC 287256008226 10/03/ 11/02/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 31.76
ATATSERVICES INC. 2016 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256003327 10/03/ 11/02/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 70.06
ATATSERVICES INC. 2016 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256002969 10/03/ 11/02/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 58.96
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2016 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256008050 10/03/ 11/02/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 36.76
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2016 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256006020 10/03/ 11/02/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 36.76
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2016 101-561-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256008163 10/03/ 11/02/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 38.76
ATATSERVICES INC. 2016 101-568-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256008264 10/03/ 11/02/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 31.76
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2016 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256008098 10/03/ 11/02/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 38.76
ATATSERVICES INC. 2016 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256005371 10/03/ 11/02/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 38.76
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2016 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256005256 10/03/ 11/02/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 36.76
ATMOS ENERGY 2016 101-410-430 UTILITIES 005101936 10/08/15 3033118034 - 11/13/2015 11/23/2015 47.04
ATMOS ENERGY 2016 101-512-435 UTILITIES 006022505 10/08/15 3043865324 - 11/13/2015 11/23/2015 1,192.59
ATMOS ENERGY 2016 101-410-430 UTILITIES 14Y411753 10/08/15 4010155456 - 11/13/2015 11/23/2015 47.04
ATMOS ENERGY 2016 101-410-430 UTILITIES 000192298 10/08/15 4009459327 - 11/13/2015 11/23/2015 55.39
B & G AUTO PARTS 2016 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT GAS CAP 608159 11/18/2015 11/23/2015 9.90
B & G AUTO PARTS 2016 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT OIL. B12, HITCH PIN 607345 11/18/2015 11/23/2015 52.30
B & G AUTO PARTS 2016 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT OIL, BULB. GREASE. 607373 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 51.45
BARRY FIRE DEPT 2016 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION NOV 2015 11/01/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 800.00
BILL PRICE 2016 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED WALTERS. JOHNNY 72224 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 200.00
BILL PRICE 2016 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED JACKSON, CRYSTAL 72276 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 200.00
BILL PRICE 2016 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED BATSON. MARK 33048 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 200.00
BILLS MAYTAG HOME APPLI 2016 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE REPAIR FRIGIDAIRE 174028 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 300462 85.00
BLACKBURN, JIM 2016 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIONS REIMB - DAMAGE TO P C15-11801 11/13/2015 11/23/2015 665.50
BLOOMING GROVE FIRE DEP 2016 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION NOV 2015 11/01/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 800.00
CARL WHITE CHEVROLET 2016 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT GM RED CLIPS 77037 11/16/2015 11/23/2015 300344 58.80
CHATFIELD VOLUNTEER FIR 2016 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION NOV 2015 11/01/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 1.000.00
CHRIS GARRETT 2016 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 152 MILES & 575  OCT 2015 11/13/2015 11/23/2015 B7.40
CHRYSTAL JANSSEN 2016 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 523 MILES @ .575  OCT 2015 11/13/2015 11/23/2015 300.73
CHRYSTAL JANSSEN 2016 101-572-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES UZTX-18HASY - JANSS REIMB - 11/0 11/18/2015 11/23/2015 10.21
CHUCK'S PAINT & BODY 2016 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2180 - REPLACE 5406 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 300379 300.00

CINDY DOUGLAS 2016 101-475-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC KEY PERSONNEL SEMIN REIMB - 11/1 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 349.60
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CITY ELECTRIC 2016 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE REPLACE BALLAST 25700 11/16/2015 11/23/2015 300372 108.68
2016 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE PULLED WIRE FOR CAM 25709 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 300437 660.00

CITY ELECTRIC

COKER'S LAWN SERVICE 2016 101-402-423 SANITARY SERVICE MOWING PARKS & CLEA 11/13/15 11/16/2015 11/23/2015 1.472.00
CORBET-0AK VALLEY VOL F 2016 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION NOV 2015 11/01/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 800.00
CORLEY FUNERAL HOME 2016 101-406-491 HEALTH & SERVICE APPAT. YAR C515225ME  11/19/2015 11/23/2015 200.00
CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 2016 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 10707 10/01/15 - 10 161 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 683.73
COURTNEY KIRK 2016 101-430-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 39TH ANNUAL TACA CO REIMB - 11/1 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 430.10
DAILEY-WELLS COMMUNICAT 2016 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT PROGRAMMING CABLE X 15GB114363 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 300376 127.50
DAILEY-WELLS COMMUNICAT 2016 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT SHIPPING 1568114363  11/17/2015 11/23/2015 300376 14 .84
DALHOUSIE POLYGRAPH SER 2016 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICA PRE-EMPLOYMENT - CO 12358 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 300454 100.00
DAMARA WATKINS 2016 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED SIMPSON. AIKELIAH 33584 11/13/2015 11/23/2015 150.00
DAMARA WATKINS 2016 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION SIMPSON. AIKELIAH 33984 11/13/2015 11/23/2015 7.45
DAMARA WATKINS 2016 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED VALENTINE. CINOY 72152 11/13/2015 11/23/2015 200.00
DAMARA WATKINS 2016 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED HOFF, MARK 70508 11/16/2015 11/23/2015 100.00
DAMARA WATKINS 2016 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED STONE. BETHANY 72323 11/16/2015 11/23/2015 100.00
DAMARA WATKINS 2016 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED STONE. BETHANY 72322 11/16/2015 11/23/2015 50.00
DAMARA WATKINS 2016 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED STONE. BETHANY 36408 11/16/2015 11/23/2015 400.00
DAMARA WATKINS 2016 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED SHERRILL. SONJA 36401 11/16/2015 11/23/2015 400.00
DAMARA WATKINS 2016 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED REYNOLDS. JUSTIN GL 35736 11/16/2015 11/23/2015 3.056.25
DAMARA WATKINS 2016 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION REYNOLDS. JUSTIN GL 35736 11/16/2015 11/23/2015 8.33
DAMARA WATKINS 2016 101-435-490 MENTAL / AD LITE I7IO 22170 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 4.075.00
DANDA PARKER 2016 101-409-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 59 MILES @ .575 11/03/15 11/13/2015 11/23/2015 33.93
DANDA PARKER 2016 101-409-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC ELECTION LAW SEMINA REIMB - 09/1 11/13/2015 11/23/2015 2.61-
DANDA PARKER 2016 101-409-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC CERA NATIONAL CONF REIMB - 09/1 11/13/2015 11/23/2015 .94
DANDA PARKER 2016 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPEN 27TH ANNUAL ELECTIO PARKER. DAND 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 465.75
DANDA PARKER 2016 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPEN 27TH ANNUAL ELECTIO DEC 2015 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 346.15
DANIEL BILTZ 2016 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED POLK, DERRICK 36357 11/13/2015 11/23/2015 400.00
DANIEL BILTZ 2016 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED GURBA 111, THOMAS 36364 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 400.00
DANIEL BILTZ 2016 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED PARRISH, CHRISTOPHE 70468 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 100.00
DANIEL BILTZ 2016 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED DAME. NATHAN 36372 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 400.00
DANIEL BILTZ 2016 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED DAME, NATHAN 35844 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 200.00
DAVID B BROOKS 2016 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SER CONSULTATION - OCT 10/23/15 11/16/2015 11/23/2015 100.00
DAWSON VOLUNTEER FIRE D 2016 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION NOV 2015 11/01/15 11/20/2015 11/23/2015 800.00
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP 2016 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE SHIPPING 3399881-00 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 300227 22.50
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP 2016 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE CAT SE CABLE - BLAC 3399881-00 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 300227 206.25
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP 2016 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE DISCOUNT 3399881-00 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 300227 2.06-
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP 2016 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE CAT SE CABLE - VELL 3399976-00 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 300268 277.50
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 09/0i/15 - 09/30/15 20135 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 3.66
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 09/01/15 - 09/30/15 20135 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 10.58
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 09/01/15 - 09/30/15 20135 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 35.36
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 09/01/15 - 09/30/15 20135 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 8.94
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 09/01/15 - 09/30/15 20135 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 22.44
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 09/01/15 - 09/30/15 20135 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 17.92
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 09/01/15 - 09/30/15 20135 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 8.76
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 09/01/15 - 09/30/15 20135 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 21.58
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-459-310 QFFICE SUPPLIES 09/01/15 - 09/30/15 20135 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 72.99
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 09/01/15 - 09/30/15 20135 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 6.58
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 09/01/15 - 09/30/15 20135 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 1.65
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 09/01/15 - 09/30/15 20135 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 10.08
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 09/01/15 - 09/30/15 20135 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 19.41
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/01/15 - 10/31/15 20134 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 1.90
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/01/15 - 10/31/15 20134 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 3.78
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/01/15 - 10/31/15 20134 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 34.88
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/01/15 - 10/31/15 20134 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 8.48
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/01/15 - 10/31/15 20134 11/17/2015 11/23/2015 7.70
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DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/01/15 - 10/31/15 20134 11/17/2015 11/23/2015
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/01/15 - 10/31/15 20134 11/17/2015 11/23/2015
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/01/15 - 10/31/15 20134 11/17/2015 11/23/2015
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/01/15 - 10/31/15 20134 11/17/2015 11/23/2015
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/01/15 - 10/31/15 20134 11/17/2015 11/23/2015
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/01/15 - 10/31/15 20134 11/17/2015 11/23/2015
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/01/15 - 10/31/15 20134 11/17/2015 11/23/2015
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 2016 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/01/15 - 10/31/15 20134 11/17/2015 11/23/2015
ELECTION SOURCE 2016 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 10" FEATHER BANNER 26136 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 242477
EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTR 2016 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION NOV 2015 11/01/15  11/20/2015 11/23/2015
EMHOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE 2016 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION NOV 2015 11/01/15  11/20/2015 11/23/2015
EUREKA VOLUNTEER FIRE D 2016 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION NOV 2015 11/01/15  11/20/2015 11/23/2015

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 2016 101-512-380 GROCERIES 10/15/15 - 10/21/15 23598 11/13/2015 11/23/2015

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 2016 101-512-380 GROCERIES 10/22/15 - 10/28/15 23630 11/16/2015 11/23/2015

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 2016 101-512-380 GROCERIES 11/05/15 - 11/11/15 23683 11/19/2015 11/23/2015

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 2016 101-512-380 GROCERIES 10/29/15 - 11/04/15 23679 11/19/2015 11/23/2015

FLAGS USA INC 2016 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4 X 6 TOUGH-TEX AME 62561 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 300420
FLAGS USA INC 2016 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4 X 6 TX STATE FLAG 62561 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 300420
FLAGS USA INC 2016 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4 X 6 UNITED STATES 62561 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 300420
FLAGS USA INC 2016 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE SHIPPING 62561 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 300420
FLAGS USA INC 2016 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE DISCOUNT 62561 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 300420
FROST VOLUNTEER FIRE DE 2016 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION NOV 2015 11/01/15  11/20/2015 11/23/2015

FROST VOLUNTEER FIRE DE 2016 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION OCT 2015 10/01/15  11/20/2015 11/23/2015
GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPAN 2016 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES SHIPPING L80755090104 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 300176
GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPAN 2016 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES SAMSUNG MONITOR  LBO755090104 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 300176
GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPAN 2016 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2 GB SDRAM MEMORY  L80755090104 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 300176
GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPAN 2016 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8G MEMORY X2 R31752270101 11/19/2015 11/23/2015 300176
GREEN SUPPLY INC 2016 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM STRION LED LIGHT W/ 6688674 11/16/2015 11/23/2015 300115
GREEN SUPPLY INC 2016 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM STINGER DS LED FLAS 6688674 11/16/2015 11/23/2015 300115
GREEN SUPPLY INC 2016 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM SHIPPING 6673428 11/16/2015 11/23/2015 300115